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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516)377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T, KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF
BUILDINGS

June 14, 2022
Updated Site Plan Letter
Daniel Sosa
552 N. Brookside Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 552 N. Brookside Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District- Residence AA Sec. 36 Blk. K Lot 148
Building Permit Application #20212059
Description:_Maintain 20°x13" shed, 21x19° pavilion,_
19°x44’ raised terrace, replace driveway, 4’ solid PVC fence in
front vard, wood burning fireplace and a 34” Cmu retaining wall

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions. application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that vou do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire
and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
Jonathan Smith, Buildings

fed

Encl.

¢: Village Clerk
Norman C. Lok PE

ZBA Approval Needed:

Yes: X No




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. #20212059

Location: 552 N. Brookside Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Daniel Sosa
Description: Maintain 20°x13’ shed, 21x19’pavillion, 19°x44’ raised terrace, replace driveway,
4’ solid PVC fence in front yard, wood burning fireplace and a 34 in. cmu retaining

wall
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated:  June 14,2022 Sergio A. Mavras
Updated Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20

Short Environmental Assessment Form 3 Jie /;:a_f;

ect sponsar is responsible for the completion of Part §, Responses
ncing, are subject ta public review, and may be subject 10 further verification.
L ORBOG : svailabie. 1f additional research ot investigation would be noeded teo fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly & possible based on current information. : :

Compiete all items in Part 1, Ybu-fiﬁéy'aisa:p:mﬁe:any additional information wjﬁiﬁk you believe will be needed by or usefu!
to the lead sgency; sttach additional pages 2 necessary to supplement any item. _ = |

Part 1 - Project and Spom

Name of Action or Project

' Daniel Sosa :

Project Location (describe, and atiach & location map).

552 Brookside Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520
Brief Deseription of Propesed Ao

To be maintained pavilion and fireplace.

{ Name of Applicant or Sponsor:
_John Lagoudes
S anite - . =
Famingdale . | W |
1. Does the proposed setion oaly involve the legislative adoption of a pian, local Iaw, erdimance. TTNO | ViR

'Ieieg&lmm :53@“343,«; ¢9

E-Mail: :_gf-_aiﬁkﬁ@'as}l,_bém: '

If Yea, attach & narrative description of the intent of the proposed setion and the envi e | .
may be ffected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, i no, continue to question 2. | |

2. Doss the proposed action require a permit, approval or hnding from any other e Aems? THo Tves
If Yes, Hist agency(s) name and permit or approval: | s _

3.2 Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? s

| b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? e
¢ Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned _
of controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? S it

% czmkaaazw-@wmm@;mmﬁmm@ew@mm@; e
{  Llumen [JRural (non-agriculture) Clindusirial [ Fommercial  [ZResidential (suburban)
E}M ' mﬁhw : lAquatic [ Tother (specity): T =
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| 5. Isihepmpcwdwnm : ' : : R - | no. Y
- & Apormified use under the zaﬁmmgai&nm" j : v
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? ' V'

6 Isthe pmpwaﬁ action wmm with the predominant charscter of E}af: msﬁmg Emzit o mw:ai
: iamhm;;e

7. 1s the she of the gsmgmed aetion Iocated in, o does :iﬁéjein a state hswi Cm}cﬁ! Envmmwmi &m‘?
If Yes, identify: o _

S wm‘ﬂmwg&_&m ré&ikﬁzé.sngﬁzi increase i mﬁ@'mmm@

b. Are gm};hc &mspumtm servicels) available. ot or near the site of the proposed. mwﬁ?

o Arsany peﬂesfma mumams or bwya:le routes available on or near site af ziw ;:zepnsed as;ﬁcsn"

9. Does the proposed action meet or excesd the stale energy code reguirements? :
; Ifﬂmpmym action will Mm@mmﬁ&, deseribe design features and tmhm{::sgm

10. W:!l thepm;med am mw@ w anms%ﬁng pais£ssiprwm m sxspgﬂy”

[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? EQGQ'ES}
Ifﬁg, dnsmbemeihsdfmgmﬁdmgmmblewm G i i V };
1 le? the wﬁ;msd action oonnsct fo t:;xxsimg waséewﬁtar aiﬂmm‘? : &0 YE& |

[If Yes, does the. existing system have capacily to provide service? EQO @;ES]
I Ne, mmdﬁxym@gmwsm treatment: :

0z a.Rmﬁmmteumiﬂmamm&m:shmwwhwtheﬂi&gwmmwsmofﬂzﬂmé :
Places? .

b.1s i&ew ac;ts@n located in an am%zeawgwsl sengitive ama"

= | g
13, a,ibmanv;mam e site of%mpramsa&a@m} or lam'}s ad;e&mngthe;mpmsd&c&m cqatam NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state ar local agency? wall "“‘_f

b, Would the proposed action physmliy alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland o1 waterbody?
f¥Yes, rdémhfy the wetland or wate:bnﬁy and extent afmmmns in stuare foed O aores:

: kd Tdentify ﬁm typmd habitat xyges that cocur m,, orme hkelytg be ﬁmnd etmii site. Check all thatapp!y

Shoreline [ JForest [Clagricaiueal/grassiands ' iymt&wmmami
QWM  Cluban [Csuburben

15 Does the site of ﬂmpmad action contain any species of animal, wassmxa&ad habatais, iasw!
§  bythe State or Federal gavmmmt as threatened or endaiigered?

| 16. s the project site k‘mmi it the 106 :fasr flood piain?

i? Will the proposed actmn maba storm water dssaharg@, mthar fwm pmnt or #on-paint sources?
11 ch,
& Will giorm watm discharges flow ;tﬂf aﬁa,ai:mi propeitiest GNOEIYBS :
b, Will storm water discharges. be directed to established sm?e?mlsym{%efﬁ and storm diaing)?

' 1fm, briefly deserive
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18. Does the mposad antiesz mcﬁudc mmmm or other activitics that result i zhe am;;mdmmt o HO | YES

water or other liquids {e,g setention pami,E waste isgam, darn)?

'zfves,expmmpnm and size: . :

19. iiasﬁwsm: ofmmpmd acﬁmmanaéjamngpmpmy mﬁwimm aia&;'actm er(siaseci T [ne | ¥Es
- solid waste management fac:izxy? S e
_HY&&ﬁwm&e

: i-mm the mwf ;pmmse& amm of an a&_unmag pm;wrty E:eats the mbyw afmme&anm (mgumg or ﬂ{} T¥Es

completed) for Mdaus wm‘?
i3 Yes, mm o

-mz- 3 2} &E

Pargl- mpact Ammt. The Lesd Agency iz rw&@!ﬁa f&r the mp!ethﬁ of Part2, &nm ail i}f the following

questions in Part 2. using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted | wt}m praject sponsor of

otherwise available fo the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should he guided by the concept
tesponses been reasonable mmdgnng the soale ami sontext of the proposed am:m’?”

“sz my

T Wm ﬁmpwpaae&acﬁmmulx in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3 Wiﬁ ﬁ}i‘: pragnsmi actum zmgair %ha charm or qudsty of ihs smtmg mﬁmw” '

"'4-,- i 'W%H the gzepomd action hawam impact on the mvtm:mn:aﬁ e!mrmmsnes ﬁsat W m
- establishment of a Grrﬁwl Environmental Area (CEAR

|5, Wil the proposed action result in an adverse eimngamﬁe&ximngfweiefﬁ&mcm ;
 affecte isting infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? '

18 W:Rihmmmmunmammammﬂwmﬁmwmd;ifﬁﬁismmampmam '

_reasonably available energy conservation ot renewable enexgy appam\mm?

7. Will the proposed action impacy existing:
a. public / private water auppuess'?

b ?ﬁmfmwmwsmma utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or qnaiiay of mpmt hiﬁmﬂ; am‘mima},
_architeotural or assthetic iesswm? :

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverss c:lmge to nanara@ resources (£.g., walmds
' wmbbézes,, mdwafen air egmli{y ﬁm‘s and fazazsa}"‘

Oopdoojoooo
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small | talarge
impact | Empact

10, Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potcatial for crosion, flooding or drainage | [::} Cj

1L Will the proposed action create & hagand o environmental resources or human health? 1 Ll

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lesd Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may ocour”, or if there is a need to explain why a panicular
element of the proposed action may or will ot result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid of reduce impacts. Part 3 should aise explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of accurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, fong-term and
cumulative impacts. ; ' '

e

L] Check this box if you have determined, based on the mformation and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
; that the proposed action may result in.one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
* environuoental ot stalement i equird. -
[0 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts. : w

| “Priat or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agonsy  Tile of Resporsibie Officer
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: March 24, 2022
APPROVAL with Modification

Building Department Permit Application# 2021059

Chairman, regarding Application #2022-1 for the premises located at 552 North Brookside Avenue, Freeport,
the Applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village Ordinances §210-6A, 210-171d1, 210-
35A2, 210-35A3, 210-35C2, 210-171B seeking approval to maintain a 20x13 foot shed, 21x19 foot pavilion,
raised terrace, replace driveway, 4° solid PVC fence in front yard, wood burning fireplace, and a 347 CMU
retaining wall.

I, Ben Jackson, move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A hearing was held on February 17, 2022 wherein applicant was represented by John Teufel, Professional
Engineer. He explained that the owners wish to retain a 4 foot high solid PVC fence on the north side of the
property, where a 4 foot open fence is permitted. He said that it does not interfere with pulling in or out of the
driveway.

He explained that they also wish to retain a brick paver patio in the rear, which is 23 inches above grade and has
no side yard setback where ten feet is required. The house itself only has a six foot side yard setback. The patio
also has a zero foot rear setback, when twenty feet is required. The 20x13 shed replaced an existing shed that
had a three foot rear setback when 5 feet is required. The pavilion was constructed a year ago and is used to
enjoy family time together outside. It has a four foot setback when five feet is required. The masonry fireplace
has a zero foot rear setback when five are required. Finally, they are seeking to retain a 34 inch high concrete
block retaining wall located at the head of the driveway, when concrete blocks are not an acceptable material
under the code to use for fencing or enclosures. The engineer said the fence is 6 to 10 feet set back from the
street, but to the Board, it appears to be no more than 2 or 3 feet from the sidewalk.

Mr. Sosa, the homeowner spoke. He said that he put in the retaining wall because his neighbor’s property is
really high compared to his property. He put in the cement blocks and sat the fence on top of that.

The Board does not have issues with the items in the rear of the property, however the solid PVC fence on top
of the retaining wall is an issue. The requirement of an open fence in a front yard is for safety purposes. The
Board is inclined to approve all variances requested except for the PVC fence atop the retaining wall. For
safety reasons, the Board will approve the maintenance of the retaining wall and fence to the extent that from
the sidewalk going back no less than 15 feet, the total height of any retaining wall plus fence must be less than
or equal to the four feet permitted under the code. Any fence sections must be open. The maximum height of
four feet must be measured from Mr. Sosa’s property, not from his neighbor’s higher property. This may mean
that if Mr. Sosa wishes to maintain the retaining wall, he will not be able to have any fence sections on that 15
foot fence, however, the safety concern trumps Mr. Sosa’s desire for a fence.

Otherwise for the remaining variances requested:

L. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of these variances is not outweighed by the
detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood or community if such variance were
to be granted. The Board has determined:



€.

[

that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of the neighborhood and a
detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of the area variance;

that the benetit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some method, feasible for the
applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or
environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district; and

that the alleged difficulty was self-created but this factor is not dispositive.

The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Type II action and under SEQRA and

no further review is required.

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

1. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village of Freeport.

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

3. The Board will approve the maintenance of the retaining wall and fence to the extent that from the
sidewalk going back no less than 15 feet, the total height of any retaining wall plus fence must be
less than or equal to the four feet permitted under the code. Any fence sections in those 15 feet must
be open. The maximum height of four feet must be measured from Mr. Sosa’s property, not from
his neighbor’s higher property.

Second by: Jennifer Carey

The Clerk polled the Board:

Deputy Carey [n Favor
Member Mineo Excused
Member Jackson In Favor
Member Hawkins Excused
Alternate Scopelitis In Favor

Chairperson Rhoden In Favor
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JL DRAFTING, INC.

All Types OF Plans Drafted

Providing The Finest In Affordable

Drafting & Expediting Svc's™
PAVILLION f 4 4
SITE INFORMATION: _ _
SECTION g www. jldrafting.com
BLOCK.: : K< 707 Suite A Route 110 * Farmingdale N.Y. 11735
LOT: 148 (6831} 843—-1949 » (718) 224—0001 *» Fax (6731) 843—8190
ZONE: VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
; RESIDENTIAL AA
REGQUIRED | PROVIDED
LOT AREA: 1500 o f. 01955 o f. 4/24/22 ZBA
LOT AREA OCCUPIED: 5569:5.55 sf. %I?i.qéi s f. DATE: DESCRIPTION
% OCCUPIED_____ 25% 15 .
FRONT WIDTH: 715" T10.1" -
SDEYARD: |00 45'/28)
LQ ‘S SIDE YARDS AGGREGATE.__203' =17 NORMAN C. LOK, PE.
REAR TARD (| 5TORY).____50' 56
- E HEIGHT: 5 EX NYS LICENSE NUMBER 084525
ONT TBACK: 20 T7.8' -
3 EEEWANE!E\RD SETBACK O 7 TOT ROUTE |IC Suvite A=l
E} ~ L FARMINGDALE, NY [IT735
kY 4 A TLIN A FENCING ¢ RETAINING WALL
= . TBM. SITE INF A : TEL: (&31)755-74920
S 2 g N M SITE INFORMATION
— = - oM. FAX: (63])243-2|90
N e = / 12" HieH (128 LF) ) L (
% g iy 3-0" PNV.C. FENCE i%;-’L.F.F: y
% MU, RETAINING WALL 50" PV.C. FENCE ;j‘: b LF.
= \ 84" HIGH (847 LF) TOTAL EENCE 3401 LF.
h Q TEM. L o DIMENSIONS AND BE
q \ 80" PV.C FENCE 24" TO 24" H. REAR RETAINING WALL:—— &3 LF. iﬁg”gﬂfﬂf zgmlslgn FIT
TBM. (306 LF) 2" H. REAR LOW WALL: 1833 L.F. . NO ALLOWANCES SHALL BE
'\1 CONCRETE TEM,. |12* H. SIDE LOW WALL 1280 LF. MADE IN BEHALF OF THE
S (285623 Sf) 90" PV.C FENCE = CONTRACTOR FOR ANY
§ (634 LF) SHED ERROR OR NEGLECT ON
;5("; < TBM SITE INFORMATION: .
Q N EX. : | SHED E':’.’éTION: 2@
rRETANINGRLF] TBM. BLOCK:
S % WALL O ; LOW WALL PLANTER LoT: 148 4/24/22 |
N 22" HIGH ‘ 19" HIgH (17 LF) ZONE: VILLAGE OF FREEPORT . -
QE: i RESIDENTIAL AA JBET T
CQ E ;'E\Téﬁm REQUIRED | PROVIDED ROJECT TITLE:
; ) REAR LOT ARZA 538926 s f.
%‘: o ___ﬁ 28° ABOVE SReDE REAR AREA OCCUPED.2/55¢ of. | 66622 sf.
S Reramme|d 10 BE MAINTAIND % OCCUPIED: 40% 27% SOSA
B WALL | PAVILLION SDEYARD: . loo 217
R 5" HIGH | ““l FRAME v TBM. SIDE YARDS AGSRESATE:.___203' ;:-o‘: RES‘DENGE
&{ P~ 11 W/ BASEMEN. —5-0' PV, FEXE REARYARD - 50
‘5’5‘ NN " (418 LF) HEIGHT: 2 17 552 NORTH BROOKSIDE AVENUE
E« s (TAJ DI5. BETWEEN BUILDINGS: 20' T.8'
E ?3:_ T2 ﬁ: ;..AR.:JP’EW /ARIANCE: ) FREEPORT, N.‘r' ”520
Q ) g FIREPLACE
-4
2
E R : 08'W T LS Py FEcE LA
= = (54 LF) SITE INFORMATION: REQUIRED | PROVIDED ORANING TITLE:
OMNER TO PROYIDE
3, DENS SLASE G0LD EXTERIOR LOT AREA 1500 sf o955 s F.
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Application Date: SP#

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ /77 fL/ACLACL STPCET zonwe pisTRICT LES /7
SECTION SS<  BLOCK S5 LoT _ <42 LOT SIZE:

0 TENANT APPLICANT [0 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name //1/),,. ////jﬂ?ﬁm’r‘f Name/ﬁ(x/ &///7’7 £y
Address: / @F s acmcs <7 Address: /99 soaccnce S
Telephone #: <74 7;12—05’49/ Telephone # < /7. 7% OSsG7
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

)

Present Land Use: //¢ S r4) ¢ Proposed Land Use: Lo cp syt a¢
<

Description of Proposed Work: _ /~ A5 C7~ ﬁ@@;ﬁ'{

| request a preliminary meeting: YES ?( NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

port are satisfied.
) /‘ R TR T TRl YES
= i
7 .4:;1/(, / / / &

= APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE ’DATE
Sworn to hefore me this 1~ S CAROLYN DEAN
day Of VAR 2035 Notary Public, State of New York

Reg. No. 01DE5036122
Qualified In Nassau County

Notary Public Commission Expires November 21, 20 aa
*****************************i**************ﬁ********t*****i**************t***t*t*****t************i’*i*******!*'i’*************************
Property Owner’s Copsent:

L7 /?“ff"’/ g/?///?f ézf am (are) the owner(.s‘]’of the subject property and consent to the

- LA
PROPERTY/O/WNER S %l\GNATURE

CAROLYN
) Notary Public, 8iere AN

tate of New

o @\ oea. No. 01DE803g125 %
' ; 3 : ualifled in Nassay Coun

Notary Public Mission Expires Novembe, v

AR AR KR A R A R AR R AN AN AR AR A AR KA AR R L AR A AR A A AN AARAR AT AAARARARAATARAR r%IAn & AR RXARRRERANAARE AR AT Ak h b hhdrohdk

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved

Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GQOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
May 31, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER
Gary Chimeri
136 Exeter Road

Massapequa, NY 11758

RE: 199 Wallace Street, Freeport, NY
Zoning District - Residence AA Sec. 55 Blk. 384 Lot. 42
Building Permit Application #20222809
Description: Construct a new 616 sq. ft. detached garage and widen existing driveway

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

;w truly youfs,
?é’&/
ergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Jonathan Smith, Building Inspector

fed
Encl.

c: Village Clerk
Raymond Doner, R.A.

ZBA Approval Needed:
Yes: No X




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20222809

Location: 199 Wallace Street, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Gary Chimeri
Description: Construct a new 616 sq. ft. detached garage and widen existing driveway

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: May 31, 2022 /
- ergioA.

Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

[nstructions for Completing

part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part, i;:ﬁ%%?'ﬁﬁseﬁé-
secome part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further Verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
-espond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information. '

“omplete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
o the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project: AR 2 Wdéo FRRAGIZ 7o %{05&/@6_ o>
CGRRy CHIm /Rl

Proj ect Location (describe, and attach a location map):

/99 (NOLAcE SVE

Brief Bes&ription of Proposed Action:

New Z2'x 28" DERCAD GRRAGA

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:

Telephone: ¢~7g = 728 'dfo’iﬁ

SARy S rEL( ‘ E-Mil: Dyc NG @F Mo

vy

Address: #

/97  WRCLASE [LE |

City/PO: ‘F State: Zip Code: ;
/ ;@ .’?Cfﬁ—{ M 7 / Y} f 2d
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that ,/

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval- or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: /,
3. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 70520 éé}e’s i
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? —  acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned -
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. @1/
O Urban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial esidential (suburban)
O Forest O Agriculture 01 Aquatic O Other (specify):
O Parkland
Page 1 of 4




5. [s the proposed action,

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensiv
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of th&wdsting: built or natural

landscape?

If Yes, identify: //

8. a. Will the propos

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or DAL the site of the proposed action?

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

ed action result in a substantial inci

e plan?

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environhlental

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations of bicycle routes av

If the proposed action will

10, Will the propo

sed action connect to

9. Does the proposed action meet OT exceed the state energy co
exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to prov
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

11. Will the pro

Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13. a. Does any portion of

wetlands or other waterbodies regu

b, Would the proposed

17. Will the
If Yes,

If Yes, briefly describe:

12. a. Does the site contain a structure

15. Does the site of the proposed
by the State of Federal government as threatened of endangered?

16.1s the project site located in the 1

proposed action create storm water discharge,

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to establishe

posed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity t0 provide service? O NO O YES]
[f No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

the site of the proposed a

action physically alter, or encroach
or waterbody and extent of alterati

If Yes, identify the wetland

-

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur om, orare likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
O Shoreline [ Forest m] ficultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
{1 Wetland O Urban ‘ Suburban

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

rease in traffic above present levels?

an existing public/private W

that is listed on either the State 0

ction, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
lated by a federal, state Of local agency?

00 year flood plain?

either from point or

d conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
a

Freeport, 17

ailable on or near sité of the proposed action?

de requirements?

ater supply?
ide service? ONO D YES]

into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
ons in square feet or acres:

action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed

non-point sources?

O NO O YES

NO O YES




18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in’fhé#iihbbuﬁdh’ién? of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? -
If Yes, explain purpose and size: - MAY T 82022 /
i Beitglig 1 C: 2 L
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of ari active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: : /

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: /

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

7 - | //
Applicant/spons }ne) A AT 77 Date: g IS 2D
Signature: s ? o _ / 4
{ = "

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

"

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the enyironmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. ‘Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:

a, public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action‘impair the character or quality of important historic, archagological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

AR

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may

occur P occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage | /
problems? ' py

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or huran health? e

Part 3 - Determination of significance., The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

-.that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts. -

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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MATERIAL LIST NOT ON PLANS

1/2” X 32” CDX PLYWOOD SHEETHING

MEG. JAMES HARDY PLANK 8.25” X 144” WHITE CEDAR MILL FIBER CEMENT SIDING

MFG. GAF ROOFING SHINGLES ROYAL SOVEREN CHARCOAL 3 TAB

MFG. ANDERSON DOUBLE HUNG WHITE EXTERIOR WOOD WINDOWS 1” X 4” PVC MOULDING FOR
TRIM AND ALUMINUM COIL

MFG. COPLAY OR JELDWEN 16’ X 7”7 GARAGE DOOR WHITE 3.0 X 6.8 Exterior Man Door WHITE
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1/2” X 32" CDX PLYWOOD SHEETHING

MFG. JAMES HARDY PLANK 8.25” X 144” WHITE CEDAR MILL FIBER CEMENT SIDING

MFG. GAF ROOFING SHINGLES ROYAL SOVEREN CHARCOAL 3 TAB

MFG. ANDERSON DOUBLE HUNG WHITE EXTERIOR WOOD WINDOWS 1” X 4” PVC MOULDING FOR
TRIM AND ALUMINUM COIL

MFG. COPLAY OR JELDWEN 16’ X 7” GARAGE DOOR WHITE 3.0 X 6.8 Exterior Man Door WHITE
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Application Date: SP#

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: |\ . 0Yruiv Stveeyr ZONING DISTRICT

SECTION (ﬂg BLOCK IQE LOT _H23% LOT SIZE: Y102 - |, 5,658

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: < Name:
UNSex  (awpos Vlises  Capmpns
Address: |\ S. YVgivigA . Address: 12\ S. yyyin SY.
Treopvk WA \\H20 Freeoovt WM \|H2 D
Telephone # Al -520- G20\ Telephone # HS\W-52(0-92 ()

EMName: %S; EE)SSI‘ :%gf Address: _ 8 W, nevoy Rd. e 2157

Phone #: Lo N \\WHIAD

Present Land Use: | DMLyl \3225 levhgl Proposed Land Use: {!Qmmgmi al ,

RV TN

Description ofProposedWork ()X}SM”Q& O NeWw \151:]':1 g:g Xeonmd  Llooy

COWYN VAL a A ooddidn

| .equest a concept plan conference: YES A/ _NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied.
YES N NO
- T o7 7 /05 J208)

APPLICANT'S SIGNATUREimM*‘AMpAgE}TEJEDA
Sworn to before e this S Notary Public, State of New York

day of Seo0dk No.01TE6208960

| W Qualified in Nassau County 9¢
M /jgz 2 Commission Expires July 13, 20.£2 j}
v g R R R PR e PR e R P P R I L
otary P{fblic

****f************‘k******"‘IZ***‘k****'*'k**'k*******H**********************ﬂ****‘***'k******1"t*i71’***i’i****ﬁ*i‘***‘*********‘k*****************'k*

Property Owner’s Consent:
I, Q ﬁgg ( Eﬁmg‘j_ﬁ am+are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this application.

%xﬁ? &’7/0 5 /Q,Q

PROPERTY O¥UNER’S SIGNATURE / DATE’

e

Sworn to beforé me this _ 57 ~ AMPAROTEJEDA |
day of 20 .22’ | Notary Pub%ic, State of Mew York ;
g& J No. 017 Lo?’ﬂ%il
; ified in Nassau County
z 3 = \a’“m it] Loau L& {
t  Commission Expires 3 K
Notary iDUinC ih‘:ﬁkb /—\.'\'J"\f‘l"-ﬁ\, Ji:;,ﬂ'.?l'ﬂ?: Sa—— -.;"-&\.ﬁ'-r
F Ve e Jrakeds e ok A dealekesh n*wkkn e e b b e L e & = o X o Kkl bk kb ik bid kbl dkkdhiendk ik khkh

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO i Date of Decision:
- Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: : Date:
Planning Board Signature: d Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



YES

NO

N/A

SUBMISSION ¢HECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.1.5. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500) foot radius of the suhject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels withina three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following informaticn, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch:

a.

b.

Title of dréwing, including name and address of applicant.

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities.

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, internal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, efc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county pemmits required for project execution.
The Planning Board may require such additional information as it may deem necessary for

a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.

WA
wupd33ed 4032
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T, KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
June 23, 2022
AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER

Ulises Campos
119-123 8. Main Street
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 119-123 S. Main Street, Freeport, NY aka 121 S. Main Street, Freeport, NY
Zoning District- Business B See. 62 Blk. 198 Lot 323
Building Permit Application #20212322
Description: Construct a new 1,544 sq. ft. second floor commerecial addition

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

SMgLaA. Mawras

Sergio A, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
fed
c: Village Clerk

Robert Bennett, PE

ZBA Approval Needed:
Yes: _ X No
Encl.

—_——



2VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an Initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. #20212322

Location: 119-123 S, Main Street, Freeport, NY aka 121 S. Main Street, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Ulises Campos

Description: Construct a new 1,544 sq. ft. second floor commercial addition

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: June 23, 2022 - Amended

Slagj.oﬁ. Macray

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Q

Instructions for Completing = =5
T —

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses =<
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification;= -
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to filly 52
- =3

- [ ]

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also pravide any additional information which you believe will be needed by ormsefu

to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item. L

.

SONIQNNG
AN L¥0d
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Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
121 S.Main Street, Freeport, NY

Project Location (describe, and attach-a location map):

East Side of S. Main Street, 64.92' South of Merrick Road

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Proposed 2nd Story Addition at Rear of Existing 1st Story
‘ Telephone: 5163246742

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:

Apr" Madigan E-Mail: Amexpediter@gmail.com
Address: '
8 W. Merrick Rd., Suite 215
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Freeport NY 11520
NO | YES

1. Does the proposed action only invelve the legislative adoption of a plan, lecal law, ordinance,

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that X

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NG | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:
X
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
O Urban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial &Commercial O Residential (suburban)

O Forest O Agriculture 0 Aquatic 01 Other (specify):
O Parkland
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5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? X
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? _ X
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? X
7. Ts the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
X
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
X
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? X
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? X
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
X
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacily to provide service? O NO K YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: X
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, docs the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO X YES)
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: X
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? X
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
X
13. 2. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or [ocal agency? X
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? X
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
(J Shoreline [ Forest [0 Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
0 Wetland [ Urban Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? x
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO YES
X
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? COONO O YES X
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established cbnveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes. briefly describe: ONODO YES X
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[NO | YES

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: X

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe; - : X

20. Has the site of the proposed.action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | N O | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: i :

P

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE : -

Applicant/sponsor name: Q@)Y\- \: m%d}{‘,\,\f'\ Date; Ci 19D 2

Signature:

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part-2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

B . | No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning X
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? X

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? X

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the

establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? X
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or X
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate X
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: X
a. public / private water supplies?
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? X
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, X

architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? X
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No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage

problems? X
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? X

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project spoasor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

O  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
& Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

AM Expediting . 2. 2N

Name of Lead Agency Date
il Madigan President
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
_— '
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

d
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
MUNICIPAL BUILDING

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2300
(516) 771-4127 Fax
ROBERT T. KENNEDY PAMELA WALSH BOENING
MAYOR VILLAGE CLERK

February 22, 2022

Ulises Campos
119-123 S. Main St.
Freeport, NY 11520

Application #2021-24 —119-123 S. Main St. AKA 121 S. Main St., Business B - Section
62/Block 198/Lot 323 — Ulises Campos - Construct a new 1,544 sq. ft. second floor commercial
addition.

Dear Mr. Campos,

The above application was before the Zoning Board of Appeals at its meeting held on February
17, 2022 at which time the application was approved. Please see the attached decision from the
Zoning Board of Appeals.

If you have any questions or need further information, please call my office at 516-377-2202.

Sincerely,

Rasis Carcher

Robin Cantelli
Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals

Cc: April Madigan -
Robert Bennett



INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: February 17, 2022
APPROVAL

Building Department Permit Application #20212322

Chairman, regarding Application #2021-24 for the premises located at 119-123 S Main Street, Freeport, the
Applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village Ordinances §210-6A, 210-172A seeking
approval for the construction of a new 1,544 sq. ft. second floor commercial addition.

I, Ben Jackson, move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on November 18, 2021 wherein applicant was represented by attorney Dennis Kelly.
He explained that the applicant is a businessman who lives in Freeport whose office is currently located in
Baldwin where he rents space. He acquired the subject property about a year and a half ago. It is three
storefronts. One is vacant, but used to be a furniture store and before that, a 99 cent store. The second
storefront is a shoe store that primarily does its business online. The third is a hair salon with six chairs. The
applicant proposes to add a second story onto the currently vacant space, to be used as executive office space
for his business. He runs a commercial cleaning business. The storefront will be used as a reception area in the
front and store supplies in the back. He plans for two employees working on-site, himself, plus an executive
assistant. He is hoping to grow to four employees on-site. There are no other employees on-site, as the
businéss model is that employees go straight from their homes to the cleaning sites. Five supervisors have vans
that will occasionally need to be re-stocked with cleaning supplies approximately once a week or once every
other week. The supervisors take the vans home with them. The business hours are 9 to 5, Monday through
Friday.

There are also six apartments on site. As such, the proposed combined parking requirement under the Village
Code is 24 parking spaces, with 7 spaces provided on-site. 20 spaces are required without the proposed
addition. Mr. Kelly opined that the proposed use of this storefront is probably one of the better proposals for
use of the space, given the location and off-street parking requirements.

A representative from VHB Engineering spoke about the parking situation. He explained that there was
considerable parking available on South Main Street, as well as the municipal lot across the street (Note: the
Board does not consider municipal parking availability due to the New York State Constitution’s prohibition
against the gift of public funds). The residential tenants tend to use the spaces on evenings and weekends, with
the spaces available for retail customers during the day, including use by the applicant and his employees.

Mr. Campos, the applicant, also spoke on his own behalf. He reiterated much of what had been said before, that
besides the two (maybe four in the future) on-site employees, employees only come to the site to pick up
materials occasionally or for interviews or to fill out paperwork.

The Board notes that much of the need for the extra parking demand is ameliorated specifically by the proposed
use of the third storefront and proposed expansion. Applicant proposes a storefront and executive office to be
used by one business, and more importantly, one business that does not have a retail component associated with
it. The current parking demand is 20 spaces for the property; with the expansion it is 24 spaces. However, this
increase in space will not increase physical traffic to the location. As such, the variance will be granted
conditional on the use of the space as proposed, i.e. without an on-site retail component associated with it.
Applicant provided sufficient testimony that the increase in space with the proposed two (and possibly four)



employees will not increase the parking demand beyond the current parking demand. However the same cannot
be said of what this expansion would mean to parking demand in the context of a traditional retail space.

L.

On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not outweighed by the
detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood or community if such variance were
to be granted. The Board has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of the neighborhood and a
detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of the area variance;

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some method, feasible for the
applicant to pursue, other than an area variance. As this property is pre-existing with limited
parking, options are limited.

c. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or
environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district; and

e. that the alleged difficulty was not self-created. This is a pre-existing lot without parking.
Applicant obviously knew of this when he purchased the property, but the intended use and
proposed expansion keeps the parking demand in check.

The Board, as lead agency, has determined that this action is an unlisted action under SEQRA. A
short environmental assessment form has been completed by the applicant and this Board. The
Board finds no environmental impact under SEQRA, issues a negative declaration, and no further
review is required.

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

1.

L

Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village of Freeport.
Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

This approval is conditioned on the specific use of the property proposed in the application,
specitically, a non-retail use of this storefront and upstairs addition. The testimony shows that the
storefront and addition as proposed will not increase the parking demand beyond that which would
be required for this storefront without the addition. However, should this storefront and addition
ever return to a more traditional retail use, the standards for the variance have not been met and
applicant will need to return to the Board for further review of the parking situation.

Second by: Anthony Mineo

The Clerk polled the Board:

Deputy Carey In Favor

Member Mineo In Favor ' o
Member Jackson In Favor ch.vaLAGE'é;F}EEPoRT
Member Hawkins In Favor VILLAGE CLERKS
Alternate Member Scopelitis Excused OFFICE
Chairperson Rhoden Excused
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MATERIAL LIST

EXISTING SIDING TO BUILDING: (PREVIOUSLY APPROVED)

Riveral Beach PPU7-07
Dutchlap
{See Sample)

Existing Trim Around Windows and Doors

Polar Bear 75 (White)
{See Sample)

New Stucco Portion of Building:

Natural Almond (to match existing siding)
(See Sample)

ew Tri (] i sa oors:

Polar Bear 75 (White) to match existing
{See Sample)

Guard Rail and Handrail

Wrought Iron Handrail (Black)
(See Sample)

New Windows:

Dumal Series Aluminum Window with White Trim and Blue Tint Glass
(See Sample)

Lighting:

PLT Solutions
6250 Lumens - LED Wall Pack-50 Watt-4000 Kelvin
120-277 Volt - PLT-11713

Rear Entry/Exit Door

Dumal Series Aluminum Storefront Door with White Trim and Blue Tint Glass
(See Sample)
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MATERIAL LIST FOR THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING:

New Windows:

Dumal Series Aluminum Window with White Trim and Blue Tint Glass
(See Sample)

Front Storefront Doors:

Dumal Series Aluminum Storefront Door with Bronze Trim and Blue Tint Glass
(See Sample)

Front Storefront Siding:
Stucco Navajo White (lighter than the side and rear of the store)
Bronze Finish

Bottom of Storefront:

Bronze Smooth Finish to Match New Trim
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125 South Main Street; Neighboring property south of 121 South Main
Street; Freeport, New York; March 8, 2021:
east

121 South Main treet; Freeport, New York; March 8, 2021

; Frant west Front west facade; Looking
facade; Looking east

122-124-126 South Main Street; Neighboring properties across the street

of 121 South Main Street; Freeport, New York; March 8, 2021; Front east
facade; Looking west

120 South Main Street: Neighboring property across the street of 121

South Main Street: Freeport, New York: March 8, 2021: Front ea

st facade
Looking west

36 South Main Street: Neighboring property across the street of 121 129-13

iouth Main Street; Freeport, New York; March 8, 2021; Front east facade;
ooking west

3 South Main Street: Neighboring property south of 121 South Main

Street; Freeport, New York; March 8, 2021: Front west facade; Looking
east
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115-117 South Main Street; Neighboring property north of 121 South Main
e;

Street; Freeport, New York; March 8, 2021; Rear east facade; Looking 121 South Main Street; Freeport, New York; March 8, 2021; Rear east
west facacde; Looking west

125 South Main Street; Neighboring property south of 121 South Main
Street; Freeport, New York; March 8, 2021; Side north facade; Looking 121 South Main Street; Freeport, New York; March 8
south facade: Loaking north

2021: Rear south

[

B

121 South Main Street: Freeport, New York; March 8, 2021; Rear north
21 South Main Street; Freeport, New York: March 8, 2021; Rear east east facades along with rear of neighboring C&C Appliance to the nort
acade; Looking west Looking southwest
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Application Date: SP#
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

ALISN A 2

—— =
ST LU

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: l !E 3 ISL-! 2! e‘ “! &Zln !g ZONING DISTRICT
secTioN SS  Brock 1771 ot [ 1] Lorsize: .13

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name;ﬂap-la‘.n Covomit EMike Brob) | 2™ harles Weinravb
Address: 24S Route 109, Suitve D Address: 2192 B‘mgca’sdc Deive

Telephone #: Sab' Si3- B2A% Telephone #: lggﬁ <Y S7- 2228

Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Proposed Land Use:

Description of Proposed Work: 1 1O { e w
s )¢ ()’; >!>bg.§ 5!&2&‘“;‘ (81 \ ke oo N

| request a preliminary meeting: YES X NO

A

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied.
YES NO

\JMMJ{ (Lﬁ:—w FHlawlroer

APPLICAN‘T’Q&&GNATURE
2

Sworn to before me this LQ
A VeV 2022

fied in Nassau Coury

) )
Expires August 130,202
i =
Commission Exp QST
kkkhhkhkhkhkhhhdhkikhhkhktxhtrrhkhkrhkhdhhRrhrrrkixkcgi: ***_**,***ﬁ**ﬁm***t*********t**‘k*‘k**********‘k'lr*******************************

Property Owner's Consent:

1, : m (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application.

PRO 'SISIGNATURE Ryt ROSHT wew YORRATE

QF
Sworn to hefoge me this £ e ?Tfmé%“%“o
- —26 7.0—- Registration No. 01 3
: ) . Qualified in Nassau County 2
August 13th, 207’";.,, .

Commission Expires

No‘far@ubnc o ——

o T S e e e L e S R R Rt R ke

_FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



YES

NO

N/A

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.1.S. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500) foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch:

a.

b.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities.

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, internal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county pemits required for project execution.

The Planning Board may require such additional information as it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE, 2014 Powlt
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

July 20, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER
Charles Weinraub
2792 Riverside Drive
Wantagh, NY 11793

RE: 157 N. Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A
Sec. 55 Blk. 171 Lot 117
Building Permit Application #20222816
Description— Maintain a one-story rear addition & proposed interior alterations

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

rd -

i ZY\ 1o
“Sergio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings

fed
Encl.

c: Village Clerk
Top Brass Management

Curtis M. Taufman, R.A.

ZBA approval needed : Yes  No X



VYILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed projéct will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20222816

Location: 157 N. Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Charles Weinraub
Description: Maintain a one-story rear addition & proposed interior alterations

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(onmly if positive determination)

Dated: July 20, 2022 AV /‘
- 7 2 N\ |

iy o S

f 3\

- Serglo A Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617,20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer s thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete ail items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement m@én’i T e —7\1
1 e

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

57 OCenn AT T o

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

IST  DCEAn Ave FleepoaT m [B2o

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

PNWMW/ECM_/WQM%

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone(:;-“ j 513-8838
Milce AL&sT0 (_): AP DAy ‘pgﬂ,wml {\ E-Mail: ) 20D caprain LEPMm. t . ¢ o
Address: 4
245 AT Ip7 sete D
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
wesT  Bady (o Y (704
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that X
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Daes the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NGO | YES;

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; /
' l\ﬁf&e OF F”/FB poal P)U . l (Jvrw:, BeJWMGN?
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

/

4, _Checﬂl land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. lj
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) Dlndustrial Commercial Residential {suburban)
[rForest [JAgriculture [ JAquatic [ _]Other (specify):
[ Iparkiand
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5. Isthe proposed action, NO | YES | NJA
.a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? L_ X

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES |-
landscape? v

7. Is the site of the proposed action lacated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:

8. a Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
X
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? e
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? X

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: o1

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? I:lNO DYES] [ T

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DOD YES]
If No, describe methed for providing wastewater treatment: I T %
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? Cee e

G e
o7 e x

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or landé'ﬁiﬁjéfhfﬁ'gﬁiﬁgﬁmpﬂsed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? ;

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? x l |
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

14, tify the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest | Lﬁgriculturab’grms}ands ‘ff_arly mid-successional

Wetland [ Urban < puburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? @
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? @G\’ES 4

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (@aﬁ' storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N YES
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18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
{ If Yes, explain purpose and size: v, D
19. Has the site of the propased action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES |
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:
| [
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: E D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/spopsor nam H}»@&O\QL '/iﬂfw()
s;gnamre._mA_QjD\_uu-() ad>S

AU

Date: Y l 1V \QOQ'/D—

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answcr—gll of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsorior
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be gulded by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the s'rgalc and context of the proposed action?”

I : ' f‘F}\

L=

No, or
small
impact
may
occur

Moderate
to large
impact

may
occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conﬂlct wuh an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

b

Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propased action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

e

6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

O e

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

|

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Hin

1L
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No,or | Moderate
small to large
. impact impact
- - may may
occur oceur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may oceur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not resuit in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to aveid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of oecurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

0  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, end any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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$4100

ELIBIBLE

Timberline HDZ Charcoal Algas Resis

{-Pieces)

sq. fi. per Bundlej {

Fairfield, CT Store

How to Get It Yar
> -
. 5
Store Pickup Ship to Home Scheduled Delivery

423 ins




| Best ster CPzox

Ciopay
Classic Collection 8 ft. x 7 ft. Non-Insulated White Garage Door

Hodod ¥4 1243 v Questions & Answers (210}

Hover Image to Zoom

5418

“ $70.00 /mo" suggested payments with 6 months® financing Apply Mow

* 1-layer, 25-Gauge stes! frame construction
» Raiced pane! details provide a classic look
s Gan be painted to complement your home's exterior

* View More Details

Copiague Store
% dinstock Aisie 20, Bay 007 Text to Me

Garage Door Color: White Mist

Garage Door Size: 8 ftx T ft

Bftx T
How to Get it Delivering to: 11728 | Change
. =
e 57 .
Store Pickup Ship to Home Scheduled Delivery
Pickup Not avaslable for this © As soon az
Today i item Tomorrow
FREE : $78.00

4 in stock at Copiague
Check Nearby Stores



/= PlyGem
PERFORMANCE

COLLECTION

IYL SIDING

SIDING

ACCESSORIES

METALS COLLECTION

INTERACTIVE DESIGN TOOL

SUPPORT

WARRANTY

FOR SIDING PROS

PLY GEM PERFORMANCE

Cedar Dimensions

Cedar Dimensions”™ premium siding recreates the natural
beauty of hand-tooled, rough-sawn cedar without all the
upkeep and maintenance. Choose from standard Shingle,
Half-Round Shingle, and Hand-Split Shake to create the

look that's right for your home, cabin or bungalow.

*Due to screen resolution limitations, product coiors may

not be exactly as shown.

HAND-SPLIT SHAKE TRIPLE 5" SHINGLE

DOuUBLE 7" HALF-ROUND

8 Standard Color Options

3 Dark Color Options

KHAKS

7 Premium Color Options

CANYON



